[-]BHC
Parts List
Heat Pump Air Handler
Sizes 14-26
First Production Date June  2001
Published August 2001 PS Form Number  92-24326-13-00
 CATALOG TAB - Air Handler
Page 2

 then rolls back to 00001
1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
Position
Position
High Heat
ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
Page 3 of 17
MULTIFLEX COIL MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
R C B A - 24 57 G G 14 A I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Position Position
1 Tradename 8 Airflow
2 Coil "G" Connection
3 Type of Coil G = Upflow/Downflow
B = Flowcheck Standard Cooling/ H = Horizontal - Left
Heat Pump Z = Horizontal - Right
G = Expansion Valve (Cooling Only)
H = Expansion Valve Heat Pump 9 Coil Casing
14 = 14"
4 Design Series 17 = 17"
21 = 21"
5 Nominal Capacity 24 = 24"
24 = 18,000 to 24,000 BTUH
37 = 30,000 TO 36,000 BTUH 10 Filter/Adapter
48 = 42,000 TO 48,000 BTUH Blank = None
60 = 60000 BTUH A = Filter / Filter Rack
[A capacity is dependent upon B = Adapters [78 - 80% Furnace]
  metering device and system X = If Unit Has Insulation
  combination.  See outdoor
  unit instructions for specifications.] 11 Variation
I = Insulation
6 Metering Device
** = Flowcheck Piston orifice size
7 Connection [Refrigeration]
G = Front
Air Flow
Connection Coil Code 14 / 15 17.5 / 18 21 / 22 24.5 / 26
F / H A NONE NONE NONE NONE
F
H B       RCBA-6089GG24
RCBA-6089GH24
F
H C     RCBA-4882GG21
RCBA-4882GH21
F
H D RCBA-2457GG14
RCBA-2457GH14
RCBA-3765GG17
RCBA-3765GH17
RCBA-4876GG21
RCBA-4876GH21
F
H E RCGA-24A1GG14
RCGA-24A1GH14
RCGA-37A1GG17
RCGA-37A1GH17
RCGA-48A1GG21
RCGA-48A1GH21
RCGA-60A1GG24
RCGA-60A1GH24
F
H F RCGA-24A2GG14
RCGA-24A2GH14
RCGA-36A2GG17
RCGA-36A2GH17
F
H G RCHA-24A1GG14
RCHA-24A1GH14
RCHA-36A1GG17
RCHA-36A1GH17
RCHA-48A1GG21
RCHA-48A1GH21
RCHA-60A1GG24
RCHA-60A1GH24
F
H H RCHA-24A2GG14
RCHA-24A2GH14
RCHA-36A2GG17